

22nd Mar 2019

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that the Kho Kho Federation of India with its headquarter at B-1, Basement, Dhawandeep Building, 6 Jantar Mantar Road, Opp. Kerala House, New Delhi 110001 is duly affiliated member of International Kho Kho Federation.

This is also certified that Kho Kho Federation of India is the apex body for running and managing Kho Kho in INDIA.

(Sudhanshu Mittal) President



F.No. 1-1/IKKF/ADM/2019

Dated: 10th Mar 2019

TO WHOM SO EVER IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that the Official Address of the International Kho Kho Federation is as under:

47 The Poynings, Iver SLO 9DS, Buckinghamshire (U.K.) Tel: +44 7863003443

President's Address:

G-7, 7th Floor, Dhawandeep Building, 6 Jantar Mantar Road, New Delhi 110001

Official Correspondence Address in India:

B-1, Basement, Dhawandeep Building, 6 Jantar Mantar Road, New Delhi 110001

(Rohit Haldania) General Secretary International Kho Kho Federation



21st August 2018

Mr. Rajeev Mehta, President, Asian Kho Kho Federation

Dear Mr. Mehta

Please accept the best greetings of the Olympic Council of Asia (OCA) and I have great pleasure in informing you that Olympic Council of Asia in its General Assembly held in Jakarta on 19th of August 2018 has officially recognized the sport of Kho Kho.

I am confident with this recognition the Asian Kho Kho Federation will make further efforts in promoting and developing this sport all over the world.

With kind regards Yours sincerely

Sheikh Ahmad Al-Fahad Al-Sabah President OCA

PO Box: 6706 Hawalli – Zip Code 32042, Kuwait – E info@ocasia.org T +965 22274277 – 22274288 – 22274299 – F +965 22274280 – 22274290 – W www.ocasia.org



ASIAN KHO KHO

FEDERATION

08 June, 2019

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that the Kho Kho Federation of India with its headquarter at B-1, Basement, Dhawandeep Building, 6 Jantar Mantar Road, Opp. Kerala House, New Delhi 110001 presently headed by Sh. Sudhanshu Mittal as its President and Sh. M. S. Tyagi as its General Secretary is duly affiliated member of Asian Kho Kho Federation.

This is also certified that Kho Kho Federation of India is the apex body for running and managing Kho Kho in INDIA.

3. milto (Rajeev Mehta) President



IOA/KKFI/18/2019/2953

June 7, 2019

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

This is to confirm that the Kho Kho Federation of India (KKFI) headed by Shri Sudhanshu Mittal as President and Shri M.S. Tyagi as General Secretary is an affiliated member unit of the Indian Olympic Association.

Rimelita

(Rajeev Mehta) Secretary General Indian Olympic Association